12/16/05 10:36

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

12/16/2005

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ame		Execution Date	
Sumitomo Electric I	Industries, Inc.				08/07/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	Toyo Alumin	Toyo Aluminium Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:		6-8, Kyutaro-machi				
Internal Address:	3-chome					
City:		Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Name:	Honda Giker	Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	1-1, Minami-	1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome				
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
		1	·	Number		
Property		61267		Number		
		61267		Number		
Property	Туре	61267		Number		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	Type CE DATA			Number		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	Type CE DATA (202)29	3-7860	11			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	Type CE DATA (202)29	13-7860 6 Mail w				
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	Type CE DATA (202)29 If be sent via US 202-29	13-7860 6 <i>Mail</i> w 3-7060	11			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone:	Type CE DATA (202)29 If be sent via US 202-29 jrosenb	3-7860 <i>Mail w</i> 3-7060 erg@sı	en the fax altempt is unsu			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type CE DATA (202)29 If be sent via US 202-29: jrosenb ie: David J	33-7860 6 <i>Mail w</i> 3-7060 erg@su	en the fax altempt is unsu			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wite Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type CE DATA (202)29 If be sent via US 202-29: jrosenb ie: David J	3-7860 Mail w 3-7060 erg@su . Cushi	oe <i>n the fax altempt is unsu</i> ghrue.com			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type (202)29 (202)29 (be sent via US 202-29: jrosenb (e: David J 2100 Po Suite 80	3-7860 6 Mail w 3-7060 erg@su . Cushi ennsylv	oe <i>n the fax altempt is unsu</i> ghrue.com	icc es sful.		

PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0372

700231396

from sughrue, mion **RightFax**

12/16/05 10:36 (FRI) 12. 16' 05 12:53/ST. 12:51/NO. 4200000404 P 5 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Cushing Total Attachments: 1 source=6126711#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0373**

Assignment

Whereas, Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd., of 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan ("Sumitomo"), Toyo Aluminium Kabushiki Kaisha, of 6-8, Kyutaro-machi 3-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka-fu, Japan ("Toyo"), and Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, of 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Honda"), are co-owners of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 6,126,711; and

Whereas, it has been agreed that the above-named Sumitomo, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", assigns its co-ownership share in said US Patent to the above-named Toyo and Honda, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", so that Toyo and Honda hold each undivided one-half right, title and interest in said US Patent;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patent, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patent with the right to Assignees to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by the Assignees, Assignor will promptly provide to Assignees all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention claimed in the said U.S. Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignees or their legal representative any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the said U.S. Patent which may be necessary by Assignees.

By:

Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.

Date: August 7: 2005

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

Shinya Takénaka General Manager

Title: Intellectual Property Department

PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0374